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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

TYLER DIVISION 

 

 

Profectus Technology LLC,  

 

Plaintiff, 

 

v. 

 

Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. et al., 

 

Defendants. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Case No. 6:11-cv-00474-MHS 

(Consolidated – Lead Case) 

 

 

Jury Trial Demanded 

 

PLAINTIFF PROFECTUS TECHNOLOGY LLC’S NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 

Notice is hereby given that Plaintiff Profectus Technology LLC (“Plaintiff”) appeals to 

the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from all orders, or portions thereof, 

adverse to Plaintiff that were entered in this case. This includes, but is not limited to, the District 

Court’s Final Claim Construction Order of April 17, 2014 (Dkt. 320), the Preliminary Order 

granting summary judgment in favor of Defendants entered on August 26, 2014 (Dkt. 441), the 

Sealed Order granting summary judgment in favor of Defendants entered on September 8, 2014 

(Dkt. 443), and the Final Judgment entered on September 15, 2014 (Dkt. 447). 

This Notice of Appeal is timely pursuant to Federal Rule of Appellate Procedure 4(a)(2). 

 

 

Facsimile:  

/s/ Thomas C. Wright     

Steven E. Ross 

Lead Attorney 

Texas State Bar No. 17305500 

sross@rossjoynerlaw.com 

Samuel E. Joyner 

Texas Bar No. 24036865 

sjoyner@rossjoynerlaw.com 

ROSS JOYNER PLLC 

1700 Pacific Ave., Suite 3750 
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Dallas, Texas 75201 

Phone: 972-661-9400 

Facsimile: 972-661-9401 

 

Martin E. Rose 

Texas Bar No. 17253100 

mrose@rosewalker.com  

Ross Cunningham 

Texas Bar No. 24007062 

rcunningham@rosewalker.com  

Thomas C. Wright  

Texas Bar No. 24028146 

twright@rosewalker.com 

Alex J. Whitman 

Texas Bar No. 24081210 

awhitman@rosewalker.com  

ROSE·WALKER, L.L.P. 

3500 Maple Avenue, Suite 900 

Dallas, Texas 75219 

Phone:  214.752.8600 

Facsimile 214.752.8700 

 

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF  

PROFECTUS TECHNOLOGY LLC 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

In accordance with Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 5 and Local Rule CV-5(a), I hereby 

certify that all counsel of record are being served with a copy of this document via CM/ECF on 

September 29, 2014. 
 

/s/ Thomas C. Wright     

Thomas C. Wright 
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